Idle land 2.996.980
Comparable

prices Price per square meter €155-€700

The higher the price per
square meter the higher the

fair value

Buildings rented 215.000
Comparable

prices Price per square meter €837

The higher the price per
square meter the higher the

fair value

 __________
 3.211.980

 ==========

Information about fair value measurement using significant unobservable inputs
(Level 3) – 31 December 2015

Property Valuation
Valuation
technique

Unobservable
inputs

Range of
unobservable

inputs
(weighted

average)

Relationship of
unobservable inputs

to fair value

 €  € %

Idle land 2.323.000
Comparable

prices Price per square meter
€140-€200

(€170)

The higher the price per
square meter the higher the

fair value

Buildings not used 149.980
Comparable

prices Price per square meter €500

The higher the price per
square meter the higher the

fair value

 __________

 2.472.980

 ==========

Mitsides Public Company Limited

(50)

17 Investment property (continued)

Sensitivity of management’s estimates – 31 December 2016

 (Decrease)/Increase in price per square meter
 -15% -10% -5% 5% 10% 15%
 € € € € € €

Idle land (449.550) (299.700) (149.850) 149.850 299.700 449.550
Buildings rented
(Serbia) (32.250) (21.500) (10.750) 10.750

21.500

32.250

 _________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________

 (481.800) (321.200) (160.600) 160.600 321.200 481.800

 ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========

Sensitivity of management’s estimates – 31 December 2015

 (Decrease)/Increase in price per square meter
 -15% -10% -5% 5% 10% 15%
 € € € € € €

Idle land (348.450) (232.300) (116.150) 116.150 232.300 348.450
Buildings rented
(Serbia) (22.500) (15.000) (7.500) 7.500

15.000

22.500

 _________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________

 (370.950) (247.300) (123.650) 123.650 247.300 370.950

 ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========

The income from the rent of buildings amounts to €1.200 (2015: €Nil).

18 Intangible assets
   Computer

software
€

At 1 January 2015

Cost   236.617
Accumulated amortization and impairment charges  (214.459)

   _________

Net book amount   10.228

   =========

Year ended 31 December 2015

Opening net book amount   10.228
Additions   3.240
Amortisation charge (Note 8)   (11.308)
   _________

   2.160

Closing net book amount   _________

At 31 December 2015
Cost   239.857
Accumulated amortization and impairment charges  (237.697)